
BID TAB - SANDY CHURCH ROAD BRIDGE

Roadway Items Engneer's Estimate

Pay Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount
 201-30.00 Clearing & Grubbing Acre 1 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $7,020.00 $7,020.00 $7,300.00 $7,300.00 $6,745.00 $6,745.00 $6,935.00 $6,935.00 $10,800.00 $10,800.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 

202-20.10 Removal of Improvements Lump Sum 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $6,804.00 $6,804.00 $7,050.00 $7,050.00 $6,538.00 $6,538.00 $11,375.00 $11,375.00 $29,110.00 $29,110.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 

203-50.00 Unclassified Excavation Cu. Yard 1027 $15.00 $15,405.00 $3.50 $3,594.50 $3.78 $3,882.06 $3.92 $4,025.84 $3.65 $3,748.55 $3.75 $3,851.25 $10.80 $11,091.60 $3.50 $3,594.50 

203-55.00 Embankment-in-Place Cu. Yard 2398 $18.00 $43,164.00 $8.00 $19,184.00 $8.64 $20,718.72 $8.96 $21,486.08 $8.30 $19,903.40 $8.55 $20,502.90 $0.01 $23.98 $8.00 $19,184.00 

206-30.00 Class 3 Excavation Cu. Yard 586 $55.00 $32,230.00 $18.50 $10,841.00 $12.65 $7,412.90 $18.70 $10,958.20 $1.00 $586.00 $13.00 $7,618.00 $0.01 $5.86 $9.00 $5,274.00 

304-05.04 Type 5 Aggregate for Base (4 in. thick) Sq. Yard 1443 $12.00 $17,316.00 $6.75 $9,740.25 $2.94 $4,242.42 $4.41 $6,363.63 $5.60 $8,080.80 $4.80 $6,926.40 $4.50 $6,493.50 $5.00 $7,215.00 

310-20.03 Crushed Stone (B) Sq. Yard 130 $5.00 $650.00 $28.00 $3,640.00 $8.75 $1,137.50 $32.26 $4,193.80 $8.50 $1,105.00 $9.15 $1,189.50 $9.00 $1,170.00 $7.00 $910.00 

401-12.09 Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1) Tons 147 $95.00 $13,965.00 $93.25 $13,707.75 $90.72 $13,335.84 $95.40 $14,023.80 $83.20 $12,230.40 $71.80 $10,554.60 $80.00 $11,760.00 $75.00 $11,025.00 

401-30.00 Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (Base) Tons 468 $95.00 $44,460.00 $75.00 $35,100.00 $71.27 $33,354.36 $80.24 $37,552.32 $66.20 $30,981.60 $71.80 $33,602.40 $68.00 $31,824.00 $75.00 $35,100.00 

407-10.05 Tack Coat Gallons 606 $20.00 $12,120.00 $2.70 $1,636.20 $4.60 $2,787.60 $5.60 $3,393.60 $1.00 $606.00 $3.85 $2,333.10 $2.75 $1,666.50 $4.50 $2,727.00 

606-10.10 Guardrail Type A Linear Foot 57 $100.00 $5,700.00 $30.00 $1,710.00 $33.00 $1,881.00 $22.41 $1,277.37 $31.10 $1,772.70 $31.90 $1,818.30 $30.00 $1,710.00 $20.00 $1,140.00 

606-23.00 Transition Section Each 4 $600.00 $2,400.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $440.00 $1,760.00 $392.13 $1,568.52 $415.00 $1,660.00 $409.00 $1,636.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $350.00 $1,400.00 

606-24.00 Bridge Anchor Section (Thrie Beam) Each 4 $1,800.00 $7,200.00 $1,800.00 $7,200.00 $1,980.00 $7,920.00 $2,072.70 $8,290.80 $1,868.00 $7,472.00 $1,855.00 $7,420.00 $1,800.00 $7,200.00 $1,850.00 $7,400.00 

606-30.15 Type A Crashworthy End Terminal Each 3 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $2,100.00 $6,300.00 $2,310.00 $6,930.00 $2,352.79 $7,058.37 $2,179.00 $6,537.00 $2,790.00 $8,370.00 $2,100.00 $6,300.00 $2,100.00 $6,300.00 

607-99.01 Corner Post Each 1 $500.00 $500.00 $750.00 $750.00 $825.00 $825.00 $840.28 $840.28 $778.00 $778.00 $1,280.00 $1,280.00 $800.00 $800.00 $750.00 $750.00 

611-30.20 Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket Cu. Yard 978 $25.00 $24,450.00 $34.00 $33,252.00 $39.10 $38,239.80 $38.09 $37,252.02 $35.30 $34,523.40 $36.30 $35,501.40 $32.40 $31,687.20 $34.00 $33,252.00 

611-30.40 Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket Cu. Yard 978 $18.00 $17,604.00 $12.00 $11,736.00 $13.80 $13,496.40 $13.44 $13,144.32 $12.50 $12,225.00 $12.80 $12,518.40 $12.60 $12,322.80 $12.00 $11,736.00 

613-10.14 Full Depth Saw Cut Linear Foot 50 $12.00 $600.00 $6.00 $300.00 $6.90 $345.00 $6.72 $336.00 $8.00 $400.00 $6.40 $320.00 $4.50 $225.00 $6.00 $300.00 

614-10.21 Grates and Bearing Plates (3ft x 2ft) Each 2 $700.00 $1,400.00 $725.00 $1,450.00 $2,052.00 $4,104.00 $698.26 $1,396.52 $735.00 $1,470.00 $747.00 $1,494.00 $540.00 $1,080.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 

614-30.12 Manhole Frame and Cover, Type 2 Each 4 $350.00 $1,400.00 $525.00 $2,100.00 $270.00 $1,080.00 $356.28 $1,425.12 $285.00 $1,140.00 $480.00 $1,920.00 $360.00 $1,440.00 $325.00 $1,300.00 

618-10.00 Mobilization Lump Sum 1 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $28,031.05 $28,031.05 $17,480.00 $17,480.00 $18,723.16 $18,723.16 $24,190.00 $24,190.00 $46,435.00 $46,435.00 $50,512.00 $50,512.00 $46,999.85 $46,999.85 

726-13.15 15 In. Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert Linear Foot 20 $40.00 $800.00 $26.10 $522.00 $45.09 $901.80 $63.79 $1,275.80 $38.90 $778.00 $48.00 $960.00 $47.00 $940.00 $75.00 $1,500.00 

726-13.18 18 In. Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert Linear Foot 105 $45.00 $4,725.00 $28.00 $2,940.00 $47.20 $4,956.00 $44.49 $4,671.45 $56.80 $5,964.00 $53.30 $5,596.50 $54.00 $5,670.00 $55.00 $5,775.00 

726-13.25 24 In. Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert Linear Foot 184 $50.00 $9,200.00 $32.50 $5,980.00 $53.57 $9,856.88 $44.93 $8,267.12 $58.50 $10,764.00 $58.70 $10,800.80 $61.00 $11,224.00 $70.00 $12,880.00 

726-13.36 36 In. Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert Linear Foot 189 $60.00 $11,340.00 $55.00 $10,395.00 $76.90 $14,534.10 $82.44 $15,581.16 $75.70 $14,307.30 $81.10 $15,327.90 $78.00 $14,742.00 $95.00 $17,955.00 

731-00.48 Precast Concrete Manhole-48 in. Linear Foot 12 $350.00 $4,200.00 $163.00 $1,956.00 $359.64 $4,315.68 $270.56 $3,246.72 $428.00 $5,136.00 $150.00 $1,800.00 $360.00 $4,320.00 $350.00 $4,200.00 

731-00.60 Precast Concrete Manhole-60 in. Linear Foot 24 $350.00 $8,400.00 $200.00 $4,800.00 $345.60 $8,294.40 $244.21 $5,861.04 $267.00 $6,408.00 $163.00 $3,912.00 $310.00 $7,440.00 $360.00 $8,640.00 

731-10.32 Precast Concrete Drop Inlet 3 ft x 2 ft Linear Foot 5 $350.00 $1,750.00 $305.00 $1,525.00 $1,036.80 $5,184.00 $289.43 $1,447.15 $450.00 $2,250.00 $213.00 $1,065.00 $450.00 $2,250.00 $520.00 $2,600.00 

732-08.18 18 In. Precast Concrete Flared End Section Each 3 $1,600.00 $4,800.00 $345.00 $1,035.00 $595.08 $1,785.24 $817.13 $2,451.39 $727.00 $2,181.00 $533.00 $1,599.00 $720.00 $2,160.00 $660.00 $1,980.00 

732-08.24 24 In. Precast Concrete Flared End Section Each 1 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $445.00 $445.00 $696.60 $696.60 $922.45 $922.45 $1,146.00 $1,146.00 $747.00 $747.00 $900.00 $900.00 $770.00 $770.00 

732-08.36 36 In. Precast Concrete Flared End Section Each 1 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $875.00 $875.00 $1,246.32 $1,246.32 $984.07 $984.07 $1,554.00 $1,554.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 

Area Inlet Each 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,965.00 $1,965.00 $2,120.04 $2,120.04 $3,005.00 $3,005.00 $1,491.00 $1,491.00 $1,175.00 $1,175.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 

Area Inlet Manhole Each 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,965.00 $1,965.00 $2,179.44 $2,179.44 $560.00 $560.00 $1,491.00 $1,491.00 $1,495.00 $1,495.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 

Bottom Section for 60 in. Manhole Each 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $2,160.00 $2,160.00 $1.00 $1.00 $2,360.00 $2,360.00 $960.00 $960.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 

Subtotal= $351,479.00 Subtotal= $239,076.75 Subtotal= $252,987.10 Subtotal= $255,934.10 Subtotal= $238,523.15 Subtotal= $270,639.45 Subtotal= $277,268.44 Subtotal= $272,407.35

Signing/Striping Items $252,985.86 $255,934.10 $238,537.85

Pay Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount
616-10.05 Construction Signs Sq. Foot 256 $15.00 $3,840.00 $9.00 $2,304.00 $10.35 $2,649.60 $10.10 $2,585.60 $9.35 $2,393.60 $9.60 $2,457.60 $3.00 $768.00 $9.00 $2,304.00 

616-10.31 Type III Movable Barricade with Light Each 4 $300.00 $1,200.00 $175.00 $700.00 $201.25 $805.00 $196.00 $784.00 $182.00 $728.00 $187.00 $748.00 $100.00 $400.00 $175.00 $700.00 

620-60.00B 4 in. White Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint Linear Foot 840 $2.00 $1,680.00 $0.90 $756.00 $1.04 $869.40 $1.00 $840.00 $0.93 $781.20 $0.95 $798.00 $1.00 $840.00 $0.90 $756.00 

620-60.01B 4 in. Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint Linear Foot 840 $2.00 $1,680.00 $0.90 $756.00 $1.04 $869.40 $1.00 $840.00 $0.93 $781.20 $0.95 $798.00 $1.00 $840.00 $0.90 $756.00 

Subtotal= $8,400.00 Subtotal= $4,516.00 Subtotal= $5,193.40 Subtotal= $5,049.60 Subtotal= $4,684.00 Subtotal= $4,801.60 Subtotal= $2,848.00 Subtotal= $4,516.00

Landscaping Items

Pay Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount
805-20.00 Seeding Acre 1.0 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $3,872.00 $3,872.00 $2,231.00 $2,231.00 $4,338.00 $4,338.00 $4,047.00 $4,047.00 $4,130.00 $4,130.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 

806-10.19 Silt Fence Linear Foot 354 $4.00 $1,416.00 $4.00 $1,416.00 $3.92 $1,387.68 $2.00 $708.00 $4.15 $1,469.10 $4.25 $1,504.50 $2.00 $708.00 $2.60 $920.40 

806-10.21 Type 1 Ditch Check Each 1 $335.00 $335.00 $200.00 $200.00 $529.00 $529.00 $325.00 $325.00 $208.00 $208.00 $213.00 $213.00 $100.00 $100.00 $125.00 $125.00 

806-41.20 Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket Sq. Yard 809 $3.00 $2,427.00 $2.25 $1,820.25 $1.25 $1,011.25 $2.52 $2,038.68 $2.35 $1,901.15 $2.40 $1,941.60 $4.00 $3,236.00 $2.25 $1,820.25 

Subtotal= $9,678.00 Subtotal= $7,308.25 Subtotal= $5,158.93 Subtotal= $7,409.68 Subtotal= $7,625.25 Subtotal= $7,789.10 Subtotal= $8,044.00 Subtotal= $6,115.65

Bridge Items $5,161.20

Pay Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount
216-05.00 Removal of Bridge (Sandy Church Road) Lump Sum 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $6,325.00 $6,325.00 $6,162.00 $6,162.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $5,870.00 $5,870.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 

503-10.10 Bridge Approach Slab (Bridge) Sq. Yard 192 $200.00 $38,400.00 $165.00 $31,680.00 $144.37 $27,719.04 $124.89 $23,978.88 $211.00 $40,512.00 $166.00 $31,872.00 $200.00 $38,400.00 $210.00 $40,320.00 

702-10.10 Structural Steel Piles (10 in.) Linear Foot 216 $200.00 $43,200.00 $62.00 $13,392.00 $119.80 $25,876.80 $89.45 $19,321.20 $102.00 $22,032.00 $138.00 $29,808.00 $80.00 $17,280.00 $83.00 $17,928.00 

702-70.00 Pile Point Reinforcement Each 12 $315.00 $3,780.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $109.25 $1,311.00 $123.24 $1,478.88 $125.00 $1,500.00 $117.00 $1,404.00 $110.00 $1,320.00 $120.00 $1,440.00 

703-20.03 Class B Concrete (Substructure) Cu. Yard 31.0 $600.00 $18,600.00 $500.00 $15,500.00 $1,060.41 $32,872.71 $1,218.65 $37,778.15 $854.00 $26,474.00 $609.00 $18,879.00 $560.00 $17,360.00 $640.00 $19,840.00 

703-42.99 Slab on Concrete Box Girder Sq. Yard 240 $320.00 $76,800.00 $335.00 $80,400.00 $220.03 $52,807.20 $276.76 $66,422.40 $362.00 $86,880.00 $343.00 $82,320.00 $330.00 $79,200.00 $320.00 $76,800.00 

705-60.43 21 in. Prestressed Concrete Voided Slab Beam Linear Foot 275 $130.00 $35,750.00 $175.00 $48,125.00 $261.36 $71,874.00 $247.76 $68,134.00 $188.00 $51,700.00 $205.00 $56,375.00 $190.00 $52,250.00 $215.00 $59,125.00 

713-40.00 Bridge Guard Rail (Thrie Beam) Linear Foot 108 $140.00 $15,120.00 $180.00 $19,440.00 $178.20 $19,245.60 $145.65 $15,730.20 $171.00 $18,468.00 $58.70 $6,339.60 $165.00 $17,820.00 $130.00 $14,040.00 

715-10.01 Vertical Drain at End Bents Each 2 $900.00 $1,800.00 $825.00 $1,650.00 $1,024.65 $2,049.30 $1,721.07 $3,442.14 $1,566.00 $3,132.00 $976.00 $1,952.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,900.00 $3,800.00 

716-10.00 Plain Neoprene Bearing Pad Each 10 $125.00 $1,250.00 $160.00 $1,600.00 $187.45 $1,874.50 $299.33 $2,993.30 $175.00 $1,750.00 $223.00 $2,230.00 $160.00 $1,600.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 

711-99.05 Concrete Sealant Sq. Yard 34 $20.00 $680.00 $18.00 $612.00 $12.51 $425.34 $11.20 $380.80 $97.40 $3,311.60 $26.70 $907.80 $30.00 $1,020.00 $35.00 $1,190.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Subtotal= $245,380.00 Subtotal= $219,099.00 Subtotal= $242,380.49 Subtotal= $245,821.95 Subtotal= $264,759.60 Subtotal= $237,957.40 Subtotal= $234,250.00 Subtotal= $242,483.00

$242,385.25
TOTAL  = $614,937.00 TOTAL  = $470,000.00 TOTAL  = $505,719.92 TOTAL  = $514,215.33 TOTAL  = $515,592.00 TOTAL  = $521,187.55 TOTAL  = $522,410.44 TOTAL  = $525,522.00

$505,725.81 $515,606.70

Krupp ConstructionN. B. West ContractingPace Construction

OVER A TRIBUTARY OF SANDY CREEK

STP-5602(614) - 10/23/2012

Spencer Contracting Co. R. V. Wagner, Inc. Gershenson Construction Co Kozeny-Wagner, Inc.
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